

(CCC) Fire safety hazards in apartment blocks

1. How many inspections did your Environmental Health Officers (EHO) under the Housing Health and Safety Rating System (HHSRS) at high or mid rise apartment blocks in:

- a. 2021
- b. 2022

(where possible, please give locations and break down results according to high or mid rise)

2. How many of those inspections identified fire hazards?

- a. 2021
- b. 2022

(where possible, please give locations and break down results according to high or mid rise)

3. What were the hazards identified? (alternatively, please tell me how many visits identified hazards relating to cladding / building materials and fire safety equipment / escape routes - or provide the reports!).

- a. 2021
- b. 2022

4. How many times did EHOs take enforcement action as a result of fire hazards identified in high or mid rise apartment blocks?

- a. 2021
- b. 2022

(where possible, please give locations and break down results according to high or mid rise)

5. How many of those cases have since been closed and how many have enforcement action ongoing?

I would prefer to receive this information electronically.

Response

1. How many inspections did your Environmental Health Officers (EHO) under the Housing Health and Safety Rating System (HHSRS) at high or mid-rise apartment blocks in:

- a. 2021 – 0
- b. 2022 - 0

(where possible, please give locations and break down results according to high or mid rise)

2. How many of those inspections identified fire hazards?

- a. 2021 – N/A
- b. 2022 – N/A

FOI Ref

12055

Response sent

21 Dec 22

(where possible, please give locations and break down results according to high or mid rise)

3. What were the hazards identified? (alternatively, please tell me how many visits identified hazards relating to cladding / building materials and fire safety equipment / escape routes - or provide the reports!).

a. 2021 – N/A

b. 2022 – N/A

4. How many times did EHOs take enforcement action as a result of fire hazards identified in high or mid rise apartment blocks?

a. 2021 – N/A

b. 2022 – N/A

(where possible, please give locations and break down results according to high or mid rise)

5. How many of those cases have since been closed and how many have enforcement action ongoing? – N/A

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk